

Cameroun: Letter of Intent Adopted by mail on October 4, 2024 EB.2024.34

## Considering:

The decision EB.2023.08 which approved the call for expression of interests 2023/02/CMR

## The Executive Board

1. Approves the Letter of Intent between Cameroon and the Central African Forest Initiative for the period 2025-2035. To this effect, a joint statement will be signed by Cameroon Minister of Economy, Planification and land use Planning, H.E. Mr. Alamine Ousmane Mey and by H.E Ms. Svenja Schulze, The Federal Minister for Economic Development and Cooperation (BMZ) of Germany. The LOI is annexed to the joint statement and signed by Minister Mey, UK Minister for Development AnneLiese Dood and BMZ State Secretary Jochen Flasbarth. The Joint Statement will be signed in English and French and the Letter of Intent will be in English and French; the French version of the Letter of Intent takes precedence.